	6-2002 EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Tragemark Office
ocumida	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Haustrains.	35840 ned onginal documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Mellon Bank, N.A. 04/24/03	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Merion Bank, N.A.	Name: Fypon, Ltd.
Individual(s)	Internal Address: c/o Berwind Financial Group, L.
General Partnership	Street Address: 1500 Market St. City: Philadelphia State: PA ZIP: 19102
Other	
itional name(s) of conveying partyties) attached? Yes No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association ☐ General Representation
Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger	Limited Partnership
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Termination of Security Interest	Corporation-State Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a comestic redresetative designation
ecution Date: April 4, 2002	is attached: Consignation
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional numbers a	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) mached? ☑ Yes □ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Laura Konrath	
Internal Address: Winston & Strawn	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_65_00
33rd Floor	☑ Enclosed
Ł	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 35 West Wacker Drive	8. Deposit account number:
City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60601	N/A (Attach dublicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
726/2002 TDIAZ1 00000167 912202 DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE
Laura Konrath Name of Person Signing	Signature Coover sneet, attachments, and document:
Mall documents to be recorded with	required cover sheet informatique DEMARK

PTO-1594

Continuation Item 4

Schedule 1

Service Marks

MARK REG. NO. REG. DT. EXP. DT.

FYPON 912202 4/16/91

MOLDED MILLWORK 1108674 12/12/78

992427.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 002531 FRAME: 0288

TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST (Trademarks)

This **TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST**, dated as of April 4, 2002, is made by MELLON BANK, N.A., as agent (the "Agent").

WHEREAS, Fypon, Ltd. (the "<u>Grantor</u>") has granted a security interest in certain personal property to the Agent, including without limitation a security interest in certain trademarks (the "<u>Trademarks</u>"); and

WHEREAS, the Agent has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in all of such Trademarks, including, without limitation the Trademarks identified on <u>Schedule 1</u> hereto, as herein provided;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the Agent hereby terminates and releases all mortgages, liens and security interests granted to the Agent in the following Trademarks:

- 1. each trademark, trademark registration and trademark registration application of the Grantor, including, without limitation, the trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark registration applications referred to in <u>Schedule 1</u> attached hereto; and
- 2. each trademark license to which the Grantor is a party.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

992427.2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002531 FRAME: 0289

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Termination of Security Interest to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

MELLON BANK, N.A.

By:

Name: Susan M. Whitewood

Title:

First Via Plesident

Signature Page to Termination of Security Interest

CHI:992427.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002531 FRAME: 0290

Schedule 1

Service Marks

MARK	<u>REG. NO.</u>	REG. DT.	EXP. DT.
FYPON	912202	4/16/91	
MOLDED MILLWORK	1108674	12/12/78	

992427.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 002531 FRAME: 0291

RECORDED: 06/26/2002